

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-53¹⁷ FAX: 304-765-53⁸⁹

FAX COVER PAGE

T	State of WV - Purchasing	Division
A	tention Chuck Bowman	
	x Number <u>304-558-3470</u> Date	6/29/10
F	om Tonya Vincent	
T	otal Pages (Including this cover sheet) _	<u> </u>
R	E: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
	Mail To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

NOCIZA

RFQ COHY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Pulchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for 5

DEP15049

-	2/24
PAGE	
)	Ĺ

ADDRESS GORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

				1	A		Partie to the total tente
DATEPRINTED		TERMS	FEALE	HOST THE SHIP VI	A state (all 1)	<u> </u>	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
05/06/2010				<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/20	السيسيان		BID (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
UNE	QUA	ATTY Y	OP CAT	TEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	THUOMA
0001		JB		962-73			#364,910.00
	RECLAN	ATION: R	ESTORATI	ON OF LAN	нто & отн	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIS SOLCONTRACECLAINTHE	IRGINIA ICITING CT TO PR ATION OF	DEPARTME BIDS FRO OVIDE AL A 6-ACR EFUSE PI	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON LE" PROJE	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE	FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN ATED NEAR MAN,	
	05/27/ REQUINMANDATHE BIDDE	10 a 10: ED TO AT ORY PRE- D. NO O . ALSO, OVER DI	OO AM. TEND THI BID SHAL NE PERSO PREBIDS	ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP S WILL INV	ESTED P . FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	SHALL BE HELD OF ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TO UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMENT	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPREIN DI ACCEP THE B COMPLI SHEET WILL	IAL BIDD IAL DOCUM D. FAIL SENTATIVE QUALIFIC ANY OTH IDDER IS TED THE THE PU	ERS TO COMENT VERSION OF RESPONSION OF RESPO	COMPLETE. IFYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATTE THE BID. MENTATION IBLE FOR E TION REQUI G DIVISION ESPONSIBLE HE PRE-BIE	THIS WENDANCE UR COMPINE STO VERICATION INSURING RED ON ITTY FOR ATTENDANCE	SHEET WILL RESU'STATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S DANCE SHEET. IN	₹Y LT
			BEE A	EVÉRBE SIDE FOR I			
SIGNATURE JONITA		inunt			TELEPHONE	-765-5317 DAT	6/29/10
TITLE President		FEIN	13-4270	9911			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

`#ÖÖZm<

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> ≸tate of West Virginia Department of Administration furchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Rost Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for Quotation

DEP15049

Ρ	3/2
PA(ξĒι

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	COLOR TECAMONOMICA	E SHIP VIA	1.35 - 17 - 13.67 東(n 1 8 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	TO STANDERS OF THE PARTY OF THE STANDERS
05/06/2010	IN THE PROPERTY OF BALL	E. S.	The same state of the same sta	FREIGHT TERMS
SID OPENING DATE:	06/29/2010	BID O	PENING TIME DI	:30PM
CINE	a principal of the control of the co		UNITPRICE	ТИЙОМА
1	fl ' 1 ' 1	EST THAT ALL POTENTIAL SS AND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE S LATE PORT	TARTING TIME BUT PRIOR T ON OF THE PR	DERS ARE REQUESTED TO FOR THE PRE-BID. BID O THE DISMISSAL OF THE E-BID, WILL BE PERMITTE AFTER CONCLUSION OF	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN.	
PORT: OF TI ATTE	ON OF THE PR	E-BID, BUT DURING ANY ILL NOT BE PERMITTED T	SUBSEQUENT PART	
THE I RT. ON R' ALONG THE I THE	ROJECT AREA 19 AND THEN E 1. 10. TURN 2 WAGON WHEEL ALLORY BAPTI	IS ACCESSED BY TRAVELIXITING AT LOGAN AND TROPER OFF RT. 10 INTO THE MADRIVE, AND TAKE THE FOR CHURCH INTO AN UNNAMED DIRECTLY BEHIND THE	AVELING SOUTH LLORY. TRAVEL IRST RIGHT PAST MED STREET.	
OFFIC PH. 3 FEE. NO CA	E AML&R, 601	CATIONS MAY BE OBTAINE 57TH ST., SE, CHARLES UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 T BE MADE BY CHECK OR CCEPTED.	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
WEST TATIO REQUI TO SO WITH DAVI	VIRGINIA COD IN FOR A PUBL IRES EACH VEN IBMIT AT THE THE BID. TH	E 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THA IC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRU DOR THAT SUBMITS A BID SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT E ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE W NED & SUBMITTED WITH T	CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE ORKPLACE AFFI- THE BID AS EVI-	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>m200m

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for MANAGER WALL Quotation

DEP15049

	P 4/24
iriii P	ACE
•	3

ne saaddheeseorheshondence	TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COMY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT/TERMS	
05/06/2010						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/29		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	NANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

DENC	E OF TH	E VENDOPIS	COMPLIANCE WITH	THE PROVISIONS OF		
	11	} I	OF THE WY CODE.	1		
			-FREE WORKPLACE			
	. 11	1 1	N DISQUALIFICATI		,	
				4		
			IS CONTRACT IS T			
			YS AFTER THE NOT			
			THERWISE SPECIFI			
[-:	TI	RCHASE DRDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO		
PROC	EED.					
CANC	E III ATTO	N. THE DIE	FOTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE		
4218	T TO CA	NCEL THIS	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN		
			F THE MATERIALS			
			ERIOR QUALITY OF			
			S OF THE BID AND		,	
HERE	IN.					
	1			ACTOR CHALL DAY		
				ACTOR SHALL PAY		
I HE	HIPHER	TABLICUED E	OR LOGAN COUNTY,	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE		
			21-5A, ET,SEQ.	FURSUARI		
			S APPLY TO THIS F	RDJECT.)		
() ()						
ARB	TRATION	I: ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR		
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
			CONTAINED IN TH			
			STITUTE OF ARCHIT			
PER'	AINING	TO THIS CO	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.		
,	EDGI OG	WOENCATION	VENDOD TO DEOL	JIRED TO PROVIDE		
WUR	ENS' CL	TE EDUM MUI	CALINDOR TO KERA	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.		
A	RITTLE	CIE PROM WO	NERS CONFERSAL.	1, 3000C33, 02.		
ALL	OF THE	ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
f	HIS CON					
5. 995.00 (200.000)		SERVICE SURFER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	The state of the s	
TITLE		FEIN				
			The state of the s	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

BRËAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation

Hurchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Plost Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP15049

P 5/24 PAGE ... 4

*****	ADDRES	S COR	PESPO	NDENCE	OA	TEN	ION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

٠, JO CO ZE :

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sufton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Volce TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITPRICE OLIANTITY TEM NUMBER " . T. LINE ! " AMOUNT (XX) ENSURANCE: SUCCESISFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BILD DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.

>) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMBUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

(XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BILD PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.

) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

REV. 11/00

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST

COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

THILE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

2010-06-28 23:45

DOOZEN

Voice/

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

mequest for Quotation

DEP15049

	-	6/2	
PΑ	Ģ	E	

SOUP PAUL	
	5

MORROWAND DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	DENCE TO A LITERATION CONTRACT
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COMY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Did Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

		1 - A - T- A - T	33 (273)					organización en	e Se sone sent-reces que reces present present que e e se el c	900 000 8000	
DATEPRINT	EO.	1.1.20	TERU	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VI)			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/06/	2010	 	·	****							
BID OPENING DATE:	** ***********************************	06/2	9/	2010	14,150122111		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY		UOP	GAT, NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						32-21-1-1		111 11 11		1111	
		TTO.	_	_ ~		e vous ett		TV A	C AM AMI		
						E YOUR ELD			O CFR 874.	14	
T .									CHED TO TH		
ŧ								h	OFFICE AT	_	
\$	1 1	ı i				S.OSMRE.GO				}	
								***	*****	**	
		Veet									
				CD	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ISE		•		
****										1	
						DE 21-11-2					
									ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTO		
,	STATE								CONTRACTOR		
									ICENSE MAY		
	MADE	A LU	NT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	STNIA D	TVIS	SION OF LAB	DR.	
Ì						KANAWHA BI				/	
ı						WV 25305,					
						·					
ļ	WEST	IRGI	NI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	ll REQU	IRES	SANY	1	
						INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACT	TORS LICENS	E	
	NUMBE					Walter-					
	BIDDE	ТО	CO	MPLET	1	***************************************		1			
			_			Brd	a Ka wa	II. In	(·		
	CONTR	ACTOR	85	NAME:			•	~1		* * *	
	CONTR	KCTOB		LICEN	SE #	<i>W</i>	V 0370	89			
	CONTR	HC TOK	. 3	L. J. C. L. I	13L # "	}		` ```		• • •	
	THE S	CCES	SF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	OT	FURNISH A		
	COPY	DF TH	ŧΕΙ	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	SÈ PRIC	R TO	ISSUANCE	OF	
	A PUR									-	
										1	
	1				APF	LICABLE L	AW				
		and the second s				L					
	THE W	EST V	/IR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	UKCHAS]	ING	DIVISION RU	ILES	
		4				1					
	<u> </u>	14.00 N	y wiy		SEEA	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EMMS AND CO	OFFICIÁC	y s maethadhailt		
SIGNATURE		[-	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		 	F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WOOZM<



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Quotation

DEP15049

	P	7	12
٩ŲG	É	Ÿ	

1	
CHUCK I	BOWMAN
304-55	

RFQ COHY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SELECTION SHIP VIA	FREIGHTTERMS
05/06/2010		
SID OPENING DATE:		L:30PM
LINE	ANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DIVISI	EST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING TON IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS REMENT.	
ANY D'	NFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR THER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS TERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS IBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCE	THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE STED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	
THE CO BY CUS A TRAI PROVIS WORKM	CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE WORK, BOTHE AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF ADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE IS ION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND MANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR DISTRIBUTION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	RACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALEMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON THE NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE RACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS TING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE DATE	
	FEIN ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TIYLE	II I ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

> m2cor

RFQ COHY

Volce,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BR#AKAWAY, INC.

1075 Øld Turnpike Road

Suffon, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Cinarieston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

nequest for Quotation

DEP15049

		8/		
: PA	(3	E,	u ⁽⁾	:
		_		

EXECUTED AND PRESSOON DENDER OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT DF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED 05/06/2010			TEF	rms of sa	E E		SHII	· VIA				QΒ.			FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/	29/	2010	1221	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			BID	OPE	NING	TI	ME	01	:30PM
LINE	OU!	NTITY		ÜQP	CAT	400	ITEMN	UMBER			i ur	UT PRI	Ġ Ę∵iii		TNUDNA
					<u> </u>	<u></u>				Ì		.,,			The state of the s
	ANY F] N T I 12	PF S	חווב	TO TH	E NE	el te	ENC	- 08	WOR	2 Κ Μ Δ Ν	CHT	P OF	.	
	CONTR														
	GUARA														
	AT IT	1				1									
			C)		ONE-Y										
	CONST									P	ERFOR	MAN	CE -	TIM	
•	ALLOT	1										~			
		1	D)		ANTEE								MAY	BE	
	FURTH	1		1		15	~HMTC	AL :	SPEUI	FIL	JAILU	IN 2			
	CUNIA	NET	, 116	KE IN.											
	(3)	TERM	IINA	TION:											
					CONTR	ACT	MAY	BE	CANCE	LLI	ED IN	I WH	OLE	DR	
	IN PA				1 75								-		
	WITHO														
	HAVE,														
ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	THAN CERTI														
	TO TE	1.5			CIUKI	KE	CE IF	I IT EL	ŲUES!	ED	, or	TIAI	€ 14 1		
	10 11	11111	17416	• •											
	(4)	T S	SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESP	ONSI	BILI	TY OF	T	HE SL	ICCE	SSF	UL	
	VENDO														**************************************
					IN AL								GHW.	AYS	
	PERMI									PM	ENT A	AND			
	MATER	{ I									CONS	TDI	- T Y	n NI	
	PERMI	11	(B)		IN AN				CANTU	ED	CUNS	s i K U	I	ON	
	FERMI	3 () K 1	LLAIL	J	" -		,							
	(5)	TECH	1NI(AL SI	ECIF	CAT	IONS	:							
					UNDER										
	ACCOR	DANC	CE V	ITH T	THE SF	ECI	FICA	LION	S PRE	PA	RED F	OR	THE	•	
	RECLA		ION	OF TI	√E "MA	LLO	RY RI	EFUS	E PIL	-E"					
	PROJE		 -		- T. N. C. S		e-s & **** !** !	~ LI-			V 055	- (- r ₂ r	· NI O E		
	PLANS AND A	č i			1	7								A D E	
					PART										
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	:			}					}					
CICAIATUDE		(4.3 <u>%)</u>			SEER	VERSE	SIDE FO		S AND CC	NDIT	ONS :	HILL TOO		IDATE	
SIGNATURE							······································	1	- (1w17ss						
TITLE			To the same of the	FEIN							A	DDRE	SS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JODZIN.

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Pdst Office Box 50130

Kequest for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER . DEP15049

P	9/2
AGE	3

A	DDRE	SSICO	RESE	ONDE	NCE:	TOAT	TENTIC	π.ΦF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COMY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED ÇirdikE;O;B. ∮ir Coro FREIGHT TERMS 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER LINE OUANTITY ... OOP : 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. HAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS THE FORM INCLUDED OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. PPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

P 10/24



ADO AR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 20 9 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ CORY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice: 304-765-5317

WILL ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OATHENTION OF THE SECOND OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

CONTROL DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
05/06/2010			
	D6/29/201D	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	TITY UOP CAT STEMNUMBE	SA UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
В	CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTACT OR COOLING OR VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUINSTEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS POSTEEL PRODUCTS MEANS POSTEEL PROCESSED BY A COMBINATI	TO ANY BUILDING OR T NOT LIMITED TO, ROA ALLATION OF ANY HEATI G PLANTS OR OTHER OF AND MATERIALS FOR TO A CONTRACT WITH TH OR WHICH BIDS WERE NE 6, 2001. RODUCTS ROLLED, FORME FORGED, CAST, SIMILARLY PROCESSED,	DS NG E
C	PROCESSED BY A COMBINATI SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM ST HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, EL BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL "UNITED STATES" MEANS TH AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO T UNITED STATES.	EEL MADE BY THE OPEN ECTRIC FURNACE, MAKING PROCESS. E UNITED STATES OF TERRITORY, CONTINENT	
W	E DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASI ITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE O ODUCTS IF:		
A	THE COST FOR EACH CONTRA EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR THUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500. GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT	PERCENT (.1%) OF THE WO THOUSAND FIVE OO), WHICHEVER IS S OF THIS SECTION, THE STEEL PRODUCT AS OR,	
В	THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURC		
SIGNATURE		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	TE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND A	DDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

TOGZM

RFQ COHY

Voice,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

BRÉAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

		1		
PAC	Έ	_	 	
_		_		

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	;
i	CHUCK BOWMAN	
į	304-558-2157	

þ.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

PATE DOINT	ren d	TERMS OF SALE	······································	ROSE TO THE		THE PRESENT TERMS
		1 - 1,17770 - 1 10,7740 - 1, /				
05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/2010		BTD (PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY UOP CAT			UNIT PRICE	
		NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR AVAILABLE TO CONTRACTOR WHO	IN THE UNI OTHERWISE A MEET CONTR USES STEEL	TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ PRODUC	UIREMENTS. TS IN VIOLATIO	EENT
		THIS SECTION RSUANT TO W. V				S
- Andrews	REV.	0/01/01	·			
	EXHIB	Т 7				
ŧ .	DOMES Proje	TIC ALUMINUM, G	LASS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERENTH LLS THOUSE TO BE IN THE LS THE LS THOU BE IN THOU BE IN THOUSE	CORDANCE WITH WE CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT OF STEEL PRODUCT IS LESS OF STEEL ARE CONTRACT OF STEE	ONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENT THE COST IS ONLY, WHER WHERE MORE THE STATE W OCTS PRODUC F MACHINERY OF PUBLIC W CLASS OR STE THAN \$50,00 USED IN PUB	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THAN C THAN C ED IN T ORKS SH CORKS U LE LIC WOR STEEL	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL 1 0,000 POUNDS O EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST O SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY	ID, IS OF INUM TES SED OF
	TD BE 20% 0	ED ONLY IF THE UNREASONABLE. R MORE HIGHER TO	SUCH COST THAN THE BID	IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF I' FOR FOREIGN MA	r is
		CTS TO BE SUPPL	IED OR PROD	UCED IN		
		se.	E REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE				ILEPERUNE	•	WATE
TITUE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-06-28 23:47

ADDARA

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Post Office Box 50130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 **Qld** Turnpike Road

Sut(bn. WV 26601

RED COMY

Kequest for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15049

	12/2
PAG	44500
_	_

maddressicorgesicondengerio alicationiosess

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Voice/ 304-765-5317 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FAEIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/29/2010 CAT ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT AMOUNT . UNË.... ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PHIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DEFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. \$/88 REV. EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ANCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SMECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

MODZM

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Department of Administration Quotation

RFO NUMBER: DEP15049

P 13/24 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COMY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

BRENKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P-TO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS			
05/06/2010						
BID OPENING DATE:			OPENING TIME 01:30PM			
LINE	AUO	TITY UOR CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT			
C	PENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTE G DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECE WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO G DATE.	EIVED BY THE			
E	SIDDER THE SA DRIGIN ADDENI	LL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWN S AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY AL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY UM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY UM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURP	SING DIVISION. TO THE Y TO AN NY BE FOR AN			
		NG A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. 1/96 T 10				
		REQUISITION NO.	: .DEP15049			
	ADDENI	UM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
	ADDENI	BY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY RAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC	REVISIONS TO MY			
	ADDENI	NO. 'S:				
	NO. 1	x				
	NO. 2					
	NO. 3 No. 4					
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIO	ons:			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE			
TITLE		FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			
\	EN DECI	ONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN S	PACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'			

NOOZE <

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 20/19 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Past Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

	-	 /2
PΑ	3	

FREIGHT TERMS

RADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF RE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/29/2010 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE LINE NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. lenyA. Tirkent. Breakaway Inc. 6/29/10 11/96 REV. NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION URCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

2010-06-28 23:47

>mzcoc

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Past Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15049

_	P 15/24
_	PAGE
	14

	address correspondence to atter	TION OF:"4
CHUC	K BOWMAN	
Z 0 6	にちら_つりは ア	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

HAR FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED. ... TERMS OF SALE 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 CAT, NO. ***** AMOUNT THE NUMBER TO BE UNIT PRICE OUNTITY 1846 . ⊎or THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER **DEP15049** RFQ. NO .: BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-145-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMITHTO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1015 Old Turnpike Kd. Su Hon, WV 20601 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: longa. Tincent. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

RFO NUMBER

	P	16/	24
PAGE			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Pulchasing Division 20 9 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15049

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***51016044**7 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA: TERMS OF SALE : DATE PRINTED 06/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/2010 CAT UOP TEM NUMBER: UNITERICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MALLORY REFUSE PILE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED SPECIFICATIONS RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-B10 MEETING OF 05/27/2010. BID OFFINING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/29/2010 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 RECLANATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$364.910.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15049 ***** TOTAL: **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-765-5-317 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911 Asident WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>

Request for AFONOMBER 11.3

_	 "	-		•	***			
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-

DEP15049

ĺ		. '	::₽	<u>A</u>	<u> 3€</u>	,	,	`	•	_
Į	Г								_	
ł										

P 17/24

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
20 9 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

25304

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-765-5317 *51016044|7 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	(ED) has beda	TER	ms of sale		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	led in	FREIGHTTERMS
06/22/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	07 (30 7	2010			חדם	OPENIN	C TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	D6/29/	LIOS C	ध	ITEM NUM	17.5177 (8.6.95)	in the figure tract	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u> </u>	*****	*****	****	ADDI	ENDUM NO	. 2 ***	**** *	*****	安安安	
					MALLORY TRIBUTED				ТО	
	PAGES Do not	WERE I RELAT	NCORREC E TO TH	TLY IS P	4 FROM ATTACHED ROJECT. ADDENDU	TO ADD	ENDUM			
	BID OF	ENING	DATE AN	D TI	ME REMAI	N 06/29	/2010	AT 1:30	PM	
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER C	HANGES	****	*****	***	
·										
			44444							
				-					,	
	formalistic and the same of th									
0001		1	JB		62-73					B364,910.00
	RECLA	ATION:	RESTOR	ATIO	N OF LAN	D & OTI	IER PRO	PERTIES		
		Transfer of the state of the st								
	1)	ed bev	Enad ainc con-	EDMCONITYO	ONDITIONS !	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.17G	
SIGNATURE		(100)	Adam Malak	EC.HEY	erse side fort	TELEPHONE	N' C C	<u>,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	DATE	6/89/10
TITLE JOING	UA LIA	put .	EN 10 110	700		1304	1102-53		/NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	dent	11	13-42	744	//	ADDDECC	IN CDAC			
W	HEN RES	HONDING	TO KFQ, II	NOFH	I NAME AND	WDDHE22	DIN OLYC	E NDUVE LA	いにに	ED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must emplete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to entractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: (eneral Information
Address:	Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 1075 Old Turnpike Road
City: _5 Fax No.:	11ton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonipevincent@verizon.ne.t
Part B:	egal Structure
(V) Corp (V) Othe	ration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC (please specify)
Part C: (Select on	ertifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). v one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,	Tonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is courate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity FT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Ž	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from VS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must rovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
(0 29 Date	10 Jonya Incent President Signature Title
AVS, you contact t	ANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, see AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at ss.osmre.gov.

Page 2

Mallory Refuse Pile Requisition# DEP15049 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAK	AWAY, INC.
A ddmann	1075 Old	Turnpike Road
Address:	Sutton	, WV 26601
	Voice/	304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO QUANTITY					Y
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.5 \$35,000.00	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.5 \$35,000.00					
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.5 \$35,000.00		. , , , ,	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. \$ /0,000.00	1.0	1		¹ 1.s.	s 35,000.00
1			"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
1	2.0	, , ,	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$ 10,000.00
1					
1	ļ		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the]	
"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1s. \$\frac{35,000.00}{0.00} \] 4.2 95 "Class 1 Aggregate," per ton. \$\frac{50.00}{0.00} \] 5.0 4.400 "Sediment Control," per linear foot. \$\frac{50.00}{0.00} \] 6.0 6 "Revegetation," per plan acre. \$\frac{3}{0.00.00} \] 7.1 1,700 "Type 1 Channel," per linear foot. \$\frac{45.00}{0.00} \] 7.2 30 "18-inch HDPE," per linear foot. \$\frac{72.00}{0.00} \] 8.1 16,500 "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. \$\frac{50.00}{0.00} \] 8.2 2 "Soil Placement," per plan acre. \$\frac{50.000}{0.00} \] 9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. \$\frac{55.000}{0.00} \] 9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag \$\frac{500.00}{0.00} \] 9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag \$\frac{500.00}{0.00} \] 9.3 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.3 "Brosion Control Matting," per square yard \$\frac{55.00}{0.00} \] 9.4 \$\frac{500}{0.00} \] 9.5 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.7 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.8 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.9 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.9 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.9 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.0 "Brosion Control Matting," per square yard \$\frac{55.00}{0.00} \] 9.0 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \] 9.0 \$\frac{75.00}{0.00} \]	3.0	1		l.s.	\$ 4,000.00
1					
4.2 95 "Class I Aggregate," per ton. \$ 50.00 \$ 4,750.00	4.1	1		l.s.	\$ 35,000.00
5.0	<u> </u>	95	"Class I Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 50.00	
7.1 1,700 "Type I Channel," per linear foot. \$ \$45.00 \$ \$43.500.00 7.2 30 "18-inch HDPE," per linear foot \$ 73.00 \$ \$2.000 8.1 16,500 "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. \$ 5.00 \$ \$2.500.00 8.2 2 "Soil Placement," per plan acre. \$ 10,000.00 \$ \$0,000.00 9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. \$ 5.500.00 \$ \$ 5.500.00 9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag \$ 100.00 \$ \$ 5.000.00 11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ 75.00 \$ \$42.500.00 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5.00 \$ \$40.500.00	<u></u>	4,400		\$ 5.00	
7.1 1,700 "Type I Channel," per linear foot. \$ \$45.00 \$ \$43.500.00 7.2 30 "18-inch HDPE," per linear foot \$ 73.00 \$ \$3,160.00 8.1 16,500 "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. \$ 5.00 \$ \$2,000.00 8.2 2 "Soil Placement," per plan acre. \$ 10,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag \$ 100.00 \$ 5,000.00 11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ 75.00 \$ 43,500.00 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5,00 \$ 46,500.00			"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$3,000.00	
8.1 16,500 "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. 8.2 2 "Soil Placement," per plan acre. 9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. 9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag 11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard 8 5.00 \$ \$2.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.00 \$ \$1.000.00 9 3.000 9 3.0	7.1	1,700	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,500.00
8.2 2 "Soil Placement," per plan acre. \$ 10,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ 75,00 \$ 42,500.00 \$ 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5,00 \$ 1/0.500.00	7.2	30	"18-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00
9.1 1 "Wet Seal," per each. \$ /5,000.00 \$ /5,000.00 \$	8.1	16,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.		\$ 82,500.00
9.2 50 "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag \$ 100.00 \$ 5.000.00 \$ 11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ 75.00 \$ 32,500.00 \$ 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5.00 \$ 4/0.500.00	8.2	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11.0 300 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ 75.00 \$ 42.500.00 12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5.00 \$ 4/6.500.00	9.1	1	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12.0 9,300 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard \$ 5,00 \$ 4/6,500.00	9,2	50	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
	11.0	300		\$ 75.00	\$ 42,500.00
TOTAL 5 364,910.00	12.0	9,300	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,500.00
TOTAL S 364,910.00					
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00					
TOTAL S 3/64,910.00				1	
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00			:		
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00				,	
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00			·		
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00					
TOTAL S 364,910.00				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00					
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00					<u> </u>
TOTAL \$ 364,910.00					*
\$ 364,410.00					
			TOTAL		85 364,410.00

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389

14- 1	でつ~こうひき	,,		

Agency	Purchasin	g Division
	O#DEP15	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Brea	akaway, Inc.
of Sutton	WV , as Princi	ipal, and Ohio Farmers insurance Company
of Westfield Ce	enter , OH , a corporation organ	ized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with it	s principal office in the City ofWestfield Center, a	s Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obli	igee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be mad	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adminis	trators, executors, successors and assigns.
•		
The Condition	the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal ha	s submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administr	pation a certain bid or proposal, allached hereto and made a	part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Mallory Refuse Pile,	Logan County, WV	
<u></u>		
NOW THEREF	PRE,	
(a) If said bid	hall be rejected, or hall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contrac	t in accordance with the hid or proposal allached
	. W	sal and shall in all other respects deflorit) the
فأفينية فراء والمناب	he acceptance of said his then this obligation shall be null at pressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety	na voia, cinerwise inis polication shali izingin in tuli
force and effect. It is extexceed the penal amount	at of this obligation as herein stated.	, in any one on ordinary personal and any ordinary of the second
		and the second s
The Surety, for	the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the old by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may	bligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	d by any extension of the time within which the obliger may	4000pt 0207, 010t 0210 0210 0210 0710 0710 0710 0710 0710
IN WITNESS V	HEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunlo set their har	nds and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	ate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
day of	June , 2010 .	
	Br	reakaway, Inc
Principal Corporate Sea	-	(Name of Pfincipal)
}	D	Variation 1
	Ву	Must be President or
		Vice President)
		President
		(Tille)
Surety Corporate Scal	0	hio Farmers Insurance Company
Colory Colperate Care		(Name of Surely)
• ,		
•	В,	Marker A. I. Hulls
	<u></u>	nberly L. Miles, Licensed Wy Resident Agent Attorney-In-Fact
٠		•

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

P 22/24

General. Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by those Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KILBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conterred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyship- - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said application is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority to rand in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretolore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

95.:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in end which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notaria! Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohlo County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are Companies, which is still in full torce and effect.

In Witness Whereof, have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 29th







BREAKAWAY

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	of
COUN	TY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I,	Tonya Timent , after being first duly sworn, depose and s follows:
i	1
1.	I am an employee of <u>Breakauau, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Brukaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	ove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	By: Incent Title: President Date: 6/28/10
Taker	, subscribed and sworn to before me this REL day of June 2010.
By Cd	mmission expires hus 30, 209
(Sea	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CYPETIA L. GODWIN P. O. HOZ 105 (Notary Public)
\$]	My commission express June 30, 2019
THIS	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COM	BIV WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFI	DAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE	BID. Rev March 200

DEP15049 EFQ No.

22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or rehewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its to shall be any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the 높합결F원교트18

"Debt" means any essessment, pramium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor' means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" meens any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vandor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contrad amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

20.11.	
WITNESS THE	DLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:	Brookaway Inc. Date: 6/28/10
Authorized Signa	ure:
State of	<u> w/</u>
County of	Braston, to-wit:
	ed, and sworn to before me this Maday of
My Commission	expires
AFFIX SEAL H	NOTARY PUBLIC (LATUA) A JONIA
	FI, ST, VCO, DE, WV 20621 My composion expires June 30, 2019